UNOFFICIAL COPY





Chicago Title Insurance Company

QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Doc#: 1328349010 Fee; \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/10/2013 10:43 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S), Germain Zaker, Trustee of The Germain Zaker Trust dated November 15, 2002, of the Village of Arlington Heights, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM to Nancy Tirio, a widow, of 11729 Black Hawk Larc, Moreno Valley, California and Janet Piansay, divorced and not since remarried, of 1780 Burr Ridge Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois, as joint tenants and not as tenants in common, all interest in the following described deal Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

UNIT 1750-2 IN PARK PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS LELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN AID SIGNON COMMONS, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF LOT 5 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF JOSEPH A PARNES FARM IN SECTIONS 9, 15, AND 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED ON JUNE 8, 1983 AS DOCUMENT LR33 11/32, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM FILED AS DOCUMENT LR3468377, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, private, public and utility exsements and roads and highways, general taxes for the year 2013 and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the year(s) 2013.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 08-09-400-070-1027

Address(es) of Real Estate: 1750 S. Arlington Heights Road, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005

Dated this 19 day of September, 2013

Germaine Zaker, Trustee of the Germain Zaker

Trust dated November 15, 2002

1328349010 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF II)) SS.				
COUNTY OF	COOK)				
foregoing inst delivered the including the r	rument, appeared said instrument arelease and waiver	before me this das their free and of the right of ho) whose name knowledged tha he uses and p	(s) are subscribed at they signed, seal arposes therein set	to the
Given under m	ny hand and officia	al seal, this	9_day of <u>Sep</u> Micul	temben 2	, 2013 (Notary Public)	
\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Official S Michele L C Notary Public Sta My Commission Expi	eal phison te of Illinois	EXEMPT PARAGRAPH REAL ESTAT DATE:	ETRANSFER 19/13	PROVISIONSSECTION 31 TAX LAW	OF - 45,
			Signature of 190	ryer, seller or k	cepresentative	
Prepared By:	Michele L. Ohlso 3215 Algonquin Rolling Meadow	Road		10/4 S		
Mail To: anet Piansay 780 Burr Ridg Hoffman Estate	e Drive s, Illinois 60192				Tico	

Name & Address of Taxpayer: Janet Piansay & Nancy Tirio 1780 Burr Ridge Drive

Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60192

1328349010 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 9/19/13	
Signature Germaine Zaker Grantor or Agent	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWOKN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID	Official Seal Michele L Ohlson Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/29/2014
NOTARY PUBLIC MULL	

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a ratural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 9/19/13

Signature Transay, Grantee or Agent

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID **PLANTE**THIS 17 DAY OF SEDILA her

NOTARY PUBLIC

2013.

Official Seal Michele L Ohlson Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/29/2014

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]